SET-ASIDE AGREEMENT

SET-ASIDE	DATE SET-A	SIDE EXECU'	TED:	
ACCOUNT #			_ 	
PRINCIPALS(s) (Name & Address)	PLAN NAME):		
	PLAN NO.:			
	AGREEMEN'	Γ DATE:		
	PERFORMAN	NCE DATE:		
	(Agreement Exp			
SURETY (Name & Address)	SET-ASIDE A	AMOUNT		
	Million(s)	Thousand(s)	Hundred(s)	Cents
FDIC or FSLIC Insured	()		· /	
		<u>l</u>		
THIS AGREEMENT is made to	his day of	_	, 20,	among
DO ADD OF COLUMN SIDEDINGOD	C OF PRIVICE II	(hereina	fter called "Sure	ty/Lender")
BOARD OF COUNTY SUPERVISOR (hereinafter called the "County") and		ILLIAM COUN		a body politic
(hereinafter called "Principal/Borrower				
`	,			
WHEREAS, Principal as the de				
Virginia, identified above by Plan name				
County's approval of a final plat of the, 20, (hereinafter c			ara dated	
, 20, (neremarker e	arrea tire Trac),	4114		
WHEREAS, County's approva				velopers of the
Development making certain improven	nents in and to the	Development; an	nd	
WHEREAS, Principal has agre	ed with the Coun	ty nursuant to a ce	ertain agreement	dated as of the
date hereof between Principal and Cour				
the remaining unfinished improvement				
part hereof; and				
WITEDEAC Comety/Landamba	a amaad with Driv	ainal amana atha	an things to advo	maa au land
WHEREAS, Surety/Lender has funds to Principal for the purpose of pa				
County under the attached Performance				
completion be made available to the Co	ounty in the event			
required by the Performance Agreemen	ıt;			
NOW, THEREFORE, the parti	as harato in consi	deration of the m	utual covanante s	and conditions
hereinafter set forth, do hereby agree as		deration of the ini	utuai covenants a	ind conditions
1. Principal does hereby irrevo	cably assign to S	urety/Lender for t	he benefit of the	County, the
sum of(\$\\dots\) (here	inoften celled the	"Completion Fur	d") from the lea	n to be made
dollars (\$) (here available to Principal by Surety/Lender	to be held by Su	rety/Lender as sec	ourity for the com	n to be made
improvements provided for in the attack			diffy for the con	ipietion of the
•				
2. Surety/Lender hereby agrees that, subject to County approval as hereinafter provided, it will disburse the Completion Fund solely to pay for the completion of the required physical improvements in				
the Development as set forth in the Per				
fully accomplished will expend the said	•			work has uccil

fully accomplished will expend the said Completion Fund for no other purpose.

Plan Name:	Plan No:

3. Surety/Lender and Principal shall notify the Prince William County, Director, Department of Development Services in writing of the proposed expenditures from the Completion Fund and of the purpose for which the funds are to be expended. County shall approve or disapprove within thirty (30) days proposed expenditure from the Completion Fund. In the event County fails to act within thirty (30) days after written notification of a proposed expenditure from the Completion Fund, the expenditure shall be deemed approved; provided, however, that the balance of said fund shall not be reduced below any amount or percentage specified in the Prince William County Bonding Policy. If Principal fails to complete the improvements as provided for under the Performance Agreement, the balance of the Completion Fund shall be made available by Surety/Lender to the County upon receipt of notice from the Director, Department of Development Services that Principal has defaulted in performance of said Performance Agreement. The County shall use the balance of the Completion Fund to complete the unfinished improvements in accordance with the Performance Agreement and the County shall in fact complete said improvements to the extent of such fund.

Payment by Surety/Lender and acceptance and application of the Completion Fund by the County shall not operate to discharge Principal of liability for cost of any improvements not so completed by County, nor from deficiency judgment for any amounts expended beyond the Completion Fund for discharge of Principal's obligations. Neither shall it operate to discharge direct or consequential damages caused by Principal's default.

- 4. Upon completion and acceptance of the improvements described in the Performance Agreement, the balance of any amount of the Completion Fund held by Surety/Lender shall be fully released from any claim of the County.
- 5. Whenever notice is required, it shall be deemed given if mailed registered, return receipt requested, in the names and to the addresses given below; provided, however, that notice of a change in address shall be effective if given in accordance with this paragraph. Notice to the County shall be given in accordance with this Paragraph 5 to the Director, Department of Development Services, Attn: Bond Administrator, 5 County Complex Court, Suite 180 Prince William, Virginia 22192 or changed address notice of which is given as provided herein.

Plan Name:	Plan No:
IN WITNESS of which the parties have	ve signed and sealed this Agreement.
	PRINCIPAL
organization are Partners of a Partners and Member or Manager of a Limited	authorized person(s). Individuals who have the authority to bind an ship or Joint Venture, President or Vice President of a Corporation Liability Company. For any person signing in a representative tarized evidence of authority must be furnished.
Incorporation)	ation, Partnership, Limited Liability Company, etc. and State of
Address:	
BY:	its_
Signature	its Title
Print Name:	Telephone Number:
Principal's E-Mail Address:	
ACK	NOWLEDGMENT OF PRINCIPAL
STATE OF	:
COUNTY OF	
	s acknowledged before me this day of
20 , by	
20, by	(Name of Person Signing Above)
Notary Public	My Commission expires:
Notary I.D. Number:	

Plan Name:			
	SURETY/LENDER		
Legal Name:			
Address:			
BY:	its		
Signature	its Title		
Print Name:	Telephone Number:		
State of Incorporation:			
ACKNOWL	LEDGMENT OF SURETY/LENDER		
STATE OF	:		
COUNTY OF			
	cknowledged before me this day of		
20, by(Na	ame of Person Signing Above)		
Notary Public	My Commission expires:		
Notary I.D. Number:			
-			
<u> </u>			
	VISORS OF PRINCE WILLIAM COUNTY, VIRGINIA		
	VISORS OF PRINCE WILLIAM COUNTY, VIRGINIA		
	/ISORS OF PRINCE WILLIAM COUNTY, VIRGINIA By: Chief, Land Development Division		
BOARD OF COUNTY SUPERV	By: Chief, Land Development Division Department of Development Services		
BOARD OF COUNTY SUPERV	By: Chief, Land Development Division Department of Development Services :		
BOARD OF COUNTY SUPERV	By: Chief, Land Development Division Department of Development Services :		
BOARD OF COUNTY SUPERV STATE OF	By: Chief, Land Development Division Department of Development Services :		
BOARD OF COUNTY SUPERV STATE OF COUNTY OF The foregoing instrument was ac	Alsors OF PRINCE WILLIAM COUNTY, VIRGINIA By: Chief, Land Development Division Department of Development Services : to wit: cknowledged before me this day of		
BOARD OF COUNTY SUPERV STATE OF	Alsors OF PRINCE WILLIAM COUNTY, VIRGINIA By: Chief, Land Development Division Department of Development Services : to wit: cknowledged before me this day of		
BOARD OF COUNTY SUPERV STATE OF COUNTY OF The foregoing instrument was ac	Alsors OF PRINCE WILLIAM COUNTY, VIRGINIA By: Chief, Land Development Division Department of Development Services : to wit: cknowledged before me this day of		